

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9698/2004

HARYANA ST.AGRICULTURAL MARKG.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBE RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) No. 9699/2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl. Documents and with prayer for interim

relief.

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr Bharat singh, Adv.

Mr Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr Vikrant Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms S.S.Yadav, Adv.

Mr Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG,

Mr Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr T.V.George, Adv.

For sole Respondent

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court granted two opportunity to file rejoinder. However, no re
joinder has been filed

in SLP(C) No. 9699/2004 so far.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

ENDRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHE

gistrar

Re

hj