

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9698/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2003 in CWP No. 8109/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA ST.AGRICULTURAL MARKG.BOARD&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBE RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9699 of 2004

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and permission to file addl. documents)  
(With prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

Date: 09/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Hooda,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S.Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Govind Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. M.K.Verma,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

These appeals are partly allowed and disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[NEERU BALA VIJ]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 9698 of 2004)

HARYANA ST. AGRICULTURAL

MARKG. BOARD & ANR.

.. APPELLANTS

vs.

SUBE RAM

.. RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO..... OF 2007  
(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 9699 of 2004)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel in both the cases submitted that these appeals are squarely covered by the decision of this Court in Commissioner and Secretary to Government of Haryana & Ors. vs. Ram Sarup Ganda & Ors. (C.A.No. 3250/2006). These appeals are partly allowed and disposed of in the light of the directions contained in the penultimate para of Ram Sarup Ganda & Ors. (supra).

.....J.

(A.K. MATHUR)

.....J.

(P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI;

FEBRUARY 9, 2007.